TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Names of Conveying and Receiving Parties previously recorded on Reel 004596 Frame 0092. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Virtu Financial LLC		107/08/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Virtu Financial Operating LLC	
Street Address:	645 Madison Ave	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85289951	VIRTU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)494-7512 Phone: 202-370-4761

Email: tfahey@nationalcorp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Thomas Fahey

Address Line 1: 1100 G St NW, Suite 420

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F137486	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas A. Cifu	
Signature:	/Douglas A. Cifu/	TRADEMARK

900212086 REEL: 004697 FRAME: 0760

OP \$40.00 85289951

Date:	01/12/2012
Total Attachments: 5 source=Corrective 4596 0092 Final_Signed:	#page3.tif #page4.tif #page5.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(les): Virtu Financial Operating LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch Internal		
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: X Other LLC Citizenship (see guidelines)	Address: Street Address: 11 Madison Ave. City: New York State: New York		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Oniconolo P		
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Switzerland If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 85/289951 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing VIRTU VIRTU	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: Street Address: 1100 G Street N.W. Suite 420	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City: Washington, DC State: DC Zip: 20005	6. Payment Information:		
Phone Number: 800-494-5225 Fax Number: 800-494-7512 Email Address: trabevenationalcorp.com	Deposit Account Number		
9. Signature: Signature Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fexed to (571) 273-0149, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

VIRTU FINANCIAL OPERATING LLC 645 Madison Avenue New York, New York 10022

United States Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please be advised that Virtu Financial LLC has changed its name to Virtu Financial Operating LLC as evidenced by the attached copy of the certified Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Formation dated July 8, 2011. The trademarks affected by such change are attached hereto as Schedule A.

Virtu Financial Operating LLC

Name: Douglas A. Cifu

Title: President & Chief Operating Officer

Date: 8-1-2011



PAGE :

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VIRTU FINANCIAL LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VIRTU FINANCIAL LLC" TO "VIRTU FINANCIAL

OPERATING LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF JULY,

A.D. 2011, AT 6:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

4521192 8100

110805561

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 8891115

DATE: 07-08-11

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:57 PM 07/08/2011 FILED 06:27 PM 07/08/2011 SRV 110805561 - 4521192 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

VIRTU FINANCIAL LLC

Pursuant to §18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

VIRTU FINANCIAL LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company") does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The name of the Company prior to the date hereof was Virtu Financial LLC.
- Article "1" of the Certificate of Formation of the Company, as amended, is hereby amended as follows:
 - "1. The name of the limited liability company is Virtu Financial Operating LLC."

The undersigned, an authorized person of the limited liability company, executes this Certificate of Amendment on $3 \mu \mu \lambda^{4}$, 2011.

Authorized Person

Schedule A

U.S. Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Loan Party	Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>	Registration / Application Number
Virtu Financial	Virtu Financial	VIRTU	85/289951
Operating LLC	Operating LLC		

RECORDED: 01/12/2012